## VILLAGE OF CHASE

## BYLAW NO. 480

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF CHASE ZONING BYLAW # 450, 1992 BY IMPLEMENTING THE 9TH AMENDMENT.

WHEREAS: the Council of the Village of Chase have adopted the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw Number 450, 1992 and

WHEREAS: the Council of the Village of Chase wish to amend Bylaw Number 450.

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- (1) This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment (#9) Bylaw No. 480, 1993.
- (2) That Lot A Plan 30726, DL 517 KDYD as shown on schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this Bylaw be rezoned:

From: - Rl - Low Density Residential

To:-R2 - Medium Density Residential

22

READ A FIRST time this 14th. day of January, 1993.

READ A SECOND time this 14th. day of January, 1993.

PUBLIC HEARING held this 21st. day of January,

READ A THIRD time this 28th. day of January, 1993.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY ADOPTED this 11th. day of February, 1993.

Approved under the Highway Act this 124h day of

D.H. Turner, Sr. Dist. Dev. Tech.

Ministry of Transportation & Highways

Mayor C. Marshall

Clerk Treasurer

John K. Spanier

Clerk T John W. Spanier

VILLAGE OF CHASE

SCHEDULE "A"

BYLAW #480

